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                              TABLE  1. 2011 PAYETTE RIVER STORED WATER BY RESERVOIR  (ACRE-FEET)

                                RESERVOIR              SPACE        FILL EVAPORATION       YIELD

                                DEADWOOD            119300.0    119300.0      2266.5    117033.5
                                UPPER LAKES           6500.0      6500.0         0.0      6500.0
                                PAYETTE LAKE         27750.0     27750.0         0.0     27750.0
                                CASCADE             525845.0    525845.0     19864.6    505980.4
                                DEADWOOD LST FIL     34693.0     34693.0         0.0     34693.0
                                CASCADE LST FIL     120616.0    120616.0         0.0    120616.0

                                TOTAL               834704.0    834704.0     22131.1    812572.9
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                           TABLE  2. 2011 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR SPACE BY USER. (ACRE-FEET)

         NUMBER   USER                  DEADWOOD  UPPER LAKES  PAYETTE L  CASCADE  DEADWOOD   CASCADE     TOTAL

         13247532 D & L REAY                0.0        0.0        0.0       21.0        0.0        0.0       21.0
         13248915 SHOEMAKER               124.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      124.0
         13248920 MONTOUR FARMERS         502.0        0.0        0.0       42.0        0.0        0.0      544.0
         13248933 E GATFIELD             1148.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0     1148.0
         13248935 L MCCONNEL              247.0        0.0        0.0      637.0        0.0        0.0      884.0
         13248947 M CANADAY               574.0        0.0        0.0      480.0        0.0        0.0     1054.0
         13248957 H GATFIELD                0.0        0.0        0.0      627.0        0.0        0.0      627.0
         13248965 CURTIS-MCCONNEL          88.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       88.0
         13248967 SISK                     12.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      600.0        0.0      612.0
         13248975 D HEFFNER               255.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      255.0
         13248980 R HUNTER                359.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      359.0
         13249270 KUENSLI   #4            160.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      160.0
         13249275 KUENSLI   #3            283.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      283.0
         13249280 KUENSLI   #2            124.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      124.0
         13249285 KUENSLI   #1            275.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      275.0
         13249300 EMMETT IRR DIST       31199.0     2194.4     9368.4     9625.0    17678.0      322.0    70386.8
         13249425 BLACK CANYON IRR D        0.0        0.0        0.0   238664.0        0.0        0.0   238664.0
         13249535 FARMERS COOP              0.0     1613.3     6887.6    13493.0        0.0    25000.0    46993.9
         13249736 ENTERPRISE                0.0      130.0      555.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      685.0
         13249805 O’TURLEY                  0.0        0.6       10.7        0.0        0.0        0.0       11.3
         13249808 SEITZ                     0.0      841.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      841.0
         13249812 WOODS                     0.0        0.0       58.5        0.0        0.0        0.0       58.5
         13250217 PATTON-RIGGS              0.0        0.0      368.3        0.0        0.0        0.0      368.3
         13250220 NOBLE                     0.0      161.8     3038.6        0.0        0.0     9947.0    13147.4
         13250222 ROSEBURY                  0.0        4.9       21.1        0.0        0.0        0.0       26.0
         13250230 STEWART                   0.0       11.4      371.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      382.4
         13250232 NICHOLS                   0.0       84.1     1348.8        0.0        0.0        0.0     1432.9
         13250235 PULLEY                    0.0        0.0      543.1        0.0        0.0        0.0      543.1
         13250240 PULLEY PUMP               0.0      165.0       70.8        0.0        0.0        0.0      235.8
         13250245 RASMUSSEN                 0.0      154.7      246.3        0.0        0.0        0.0      401.0
         13250552 LOWER PAYETTE             0.0     1138.8     4861.8        0.0        0.0     9947.0    15947.6
         99999901 CASCADE UNCONTR           0.0        0.0        0.0   261011.0        0.0    75000.0   336011.0
         99999902 DEADWOOD UNCONTR      83501.0        0.0        0.0        0.0    16415.0        0.0    99916.0
         99999905 NORTH FORK USERS        449.0        0.0        0.0     1229.0        0.0      400.0     2078.0
         99999910 UNKNOWN USERS             0.0        0.0        0.0       16.0        0.0        0.0       16.0

                  TOTAL                119300.0     6500.0    27750.0   525845.0    34693.0   120616.0   834704.0
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                                TABLE  3.2011 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR STORAGE FILL.  (ACRE-FEET)

                            *------ DEADWOOD -------* *---- UPPER LAKES ----* *----- PAYETTE LAKE -----* *-------- CASCADE -------*
                              CARRY      NEW    TOTAL   CARRY     NEW   TOTAL    CARRY      NEW    TOTAL    CARRY      NEW    TOTAL
 NUMBER   USER                 OVER     FILL    STORE    OVER    FILL   STORE     OVER     FILL    STORE     OVER     FILL    STORE

 13247532 D & L REAY            0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     21.0     21.0
 13248915 SHOEMAKER             0.0    124.0    124.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13248920 MONTOUR FARMERS       0.0    502.0    502.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     42.0     42.0
 13248933 E GATFIELD            0.0   1148.0   1148.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13248935 L MCCONNEL            0.0    247.0    247.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    637.0    637.0
 13248947 M CANADAY             0.0    574.0    574.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    480.0    480.0
 13248957 H GATFIELD            0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    627.0    627.0
 13248965 CURTIS-MCCONNEL       0.0     88.0     88.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13248967 SISK                  0.0     12.0     12.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13248975 D HEFFNER             0.0    255.0    255.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13248980 R HUNTER              0.0    359.0    359.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249270 KUENSLI   #4          0.0    160.0    160.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249275 KUENSLI   #3          0.0    283.0    283.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249280 KUENSLI   #2          0.0    124.0    124.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249285 KUENSLI   #1          0.0    275.0    275.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249300 EMMETT IRR DIST       0.0  31199.0  31199.0     0.0  2194.4  2194.4      0.0   9368.4   9368.4      0.0   9625.0   9625.0
 13249425 BLACK CANYON IRR      0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0 238664.0 238664.0
 13249535 FARMERS COOP          0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0  1613.3  1613.3      0.0   6887.6   6887.6      0.0  13493.0  13493.0
 13249736 ENTERPRISE            0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0   130.0   130.0      0.0    555.0    555.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249805 O’TURLEY              0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.6     0.6      0.0     10.7     10.7      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249808 SEITZ                 0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0   841.0   841.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249812 WOODS                 0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0     58.5     58.5      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250217 PATTON-RIGGS          0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0    368.3    368.3      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250220 NOBLE                 0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0   161.8   161.8      0.0   3038.6   3038.6      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250222 ROSEBURY              0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     4.9     4.9      0.0     21.1     21.1      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250230 STEWART               0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0    11.4    11.4      0.0    371.0    371.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250232 NICHOLS               0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0    84.1    84.1      0.0   1348.8   1348.8      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250235 PULLEY                0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0    543.1    543.1      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250240 PULLEY PUMP           0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0   165.0   165.0      0.0     70.8     70.8      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250245 RASMUSSEN             0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0   154.7   154.7      0.0    246.3    246.3      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250552 LOWER PAYETTE         0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0  1138.8  1138.8      0.0   4861.8   4861.8      0.0      0.0      0.0
 99999901 CASCADE UNCONTR       0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0 261011.0 261011.0
 99999902 DEADWOOD UNCONTR      0.0  83501.0  83501.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 99999905 NORTH FORK USERS      0.0    449.0    449.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0   1229.0   1229.0
 99999910 UNKNOWN USERS         0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     16.0     16.0

          TOTAL                 0.0 119300.0 119300.0     0.0  6500.0  6500.0      0.0  27750.0  27750.0      0.0 525845.0 525845.0
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                          TABLE  3 (CONTINUED). 2011 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR STORAGE FILL.  (ACRE-FEET)

                                 *-- DEADWOOD LAST FILL --* *-- CASCADE LAST FILL ---* *-------- TOTAL ---------*
                                    CARRY      NEW    TOTAL    CARRY      NEW    TOTAL    CARRY      NEW    TOTAL
       NUMBER   USER                 OVER     FILL    STORE     OVER     FILL    STORE     OVER     FILL    STORE

       13247532 D & L REAY            0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     21.0     21.0
       13248915 SHOEMAKER             0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    124.0    124.0
       13248920 MONTOUR FARMERS       0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    544.0    544.0
       13248933 E GATFIELD            0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0   1148.0   1148.0
       13248935 L MCCONNEL            0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    884.0    884.0
       13248947 M CANADAY             0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0   1054.0   1054.0
       13248957 H GATFIELD            0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    627.0    627.0
       13248965 CURTIS-MCCONNEL       0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     88.0     88.0
       13248967 SISK                  0.0    600.0    600.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    612.0    612.0
       13248975 D HEFFNER             0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    255.0    255.0
       13248980 R HUNTER              0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    359.0    359.0
       13249270 KUENSLI   #4          0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    160.0    160.0
       13249275 KUENSLI   #3          0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    283.0    283.0
       13249280 KUENSLI   #2          0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    124.0    124.0
       13249285 KUENSLI   #1          0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    275.0    275.0
       13249300 EMMETT IRR DIST       0.0  17678.0  17678.0      0.0    322.0    322.0      0.0  70386.8  70386.8
       13249425 BLACK CANYON IRR      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0 238664.0 238664.0
       13249535 FARMERS COOP          0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0  25000.0  25000.0      0.0  46993.9  46993.9
       13249736 ENTERPRISE            0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    685.0    685.0
       13249805 O’TURLEY              0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     11.3     11.3
       13249808 SEITZ                 0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    841.0    841.0
       13249812 WOODS                 0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     58.5     58.5
       13250217 PATTON-RIGGS          0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    368.3    368.3
       13250220 NOBLE                 0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0   9947.0   9947.0      0.0  13147.4  13147.4
       13250222 ROSEBURY              0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     26.0     26.0
       13250230 STEWART               0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    382.4    382.4
       13250232 NICHOLS               0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0   1432.9   1432.9
       13250235 PULLEY                0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    543.1    543.1
       13250240 PULLEY PUMP           0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    235.8    235.8
       13250245 RASMUSSEN             0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    401.0    401.0
       13250552 LOWER PAYETTE         0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0   9947.0   9947.0      0.0  15947.6  15947.6
       99999901 CASCADE UNCONTR       0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0  75000.0  75000.0      0.0 336011.0 336011.0
       99999902 DEADWOOD UNCONTR      0.0  16415.0  16415.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0  99916.0  99916.0
       99999905 NORTH FORK USERS      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    400.0    400.0      0.0   2078.0   2078.0
       99999910 UNKNOWN USERS         0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     16.0     16.0

                TOTAL                 0.0  34693.0  34693.0      0.0 120616.0 120616.0      0.0 834704.1 834704.0
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                            TABLE  4. 2011 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR NET STORAGE BY USER. (ACRE-FEET)

 NUMBER   USER                  DEADWOOD  UPPER LAKES  PAYETTE L  CASCADE  SUBTOTAL  TRANSFERS   RNT POOL      TOTAL AFTER LOSS

 13237300 D DONLEY                  0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        6.9        6.9        6.1
 13237450 USDA - FS                 0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        4.0        4.0        3.5
 13237480 STATE OF IDAHO            0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        7.0        7.0        6.2
 13237490 STATE OF IDAHO            0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        4.4        4.4        3.9
 13237650 MILLS MTN. VIEW           0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.1        0.1        0.1
 13237685 PROJECT PATCH             0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.1        0.1        0.1
 13237854 KABLINGER                 0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        1.1        1.1        1.0
 13238539 EPISCOPAL                 0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.2        0.2        0.2
 13238575 TAMARACK BAY              0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.2        0.2        0.2
 13238590 PAY LK TRUST              0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       16.5       16.5       14.6
 13238614 SCOTT                     0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        7.0        7.0        6.2
 13238621 ALLIS                     0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        9.0        9.0        8.0
 13238631 NAGY                      0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        5.0        5.0        4.4
 13238650 City of McCALL            0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      180.9      180.9      160.1
 13238822 M RESORTS #2              0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      144.3      144.3      127.7
 13239500 VALLEY VIEW               0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       15.3       15.3       13.5
 13240050 ROWLAND BROS              0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       54.7       54.7       48.4
 13240100 LB INDUSTRIES             0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      417.6      417.6      369.6
 13240200 HAMMOND                   0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      133.4      133.4      118.1
 13245100 DAVIS CATTLE              0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      153.0      153.0      135.4
 13245333 SHIELDS                   0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.2        0.2        0.2
 13245357 COLE                      0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.3        0.3        0.3
 13245374 NUZZO                     0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        9.7        9.7        8.6
 13245400 PANCHERI                  0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        8.9        8.9        7.9
 13245600 PANCHERI                  0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       17.1       17.1       15.1
 13246880 DOBSON, COPPER            0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      122.4      122.4      108.3
 13246975 DOBSON-OLIVER             0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      179.8      179.8      159.1
 13247532 D & L REAY                0.0        0.0        0.0       20.2       20.2        0.0        0.0       20.2       17.9
 13248410 FRY & SONS                0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      133.1      133.1      117.8
 13248652 HSB SCHOOL                0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        5.9        5.9        5.2
 13248710 CITY OF HS BEND           0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       71.1       71.1       62.9
 13248915 SHOEMAKER               121.6        0.0        0.0        0.0      121.6        0.0        0.0      121.6      107.7
 13248920 MONTOUR FARMERS         492.5        0.0        0.0       40.4      532.9        0.0        0.0      532.9      471.6
 13248933 E GATFIELD             1126.2        0.0        0.0        0.0     1126.2        0.0        0.0     1126.2      996.7
 13248935 L MCCONNEL              242.3        0.0        0.0      612.9      855.2        0.0        0.0      855.2      756.9
 13248937 B JENKINS NORTH           0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       31.0       31.0       27.4
 13248940 W SHOBEL                  0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        2.4        2.4        2.1
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                   TABLE  4 (CONTINUED).2011 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR NET STORAGE BY USER. (ACRE-FEET)

 NUMBER   USER                  DEADWOOD  UPPER LAKES  PAYETTE L  CASCADE  SUBTOTAL  TRANSFERS   RNT POOL      TOTAL AFTER LOSS

 13248947 M CANADAY               563.1        0.0        0.0      461.9     1025.0        0.0        0.0     1025.0      907.1
 13248950 J SAAD                    0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        2.4        2.4        2.1
 13248957 H GATFIELD                0.0        0.0        0.0      603.3      603.3        0.0        0.0      603.3      533.9
 13248959 H FROST                   0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.9        0.9        0.8
 13248965 CURTIS-MCCONNEL          86.3        0.0        0.0        0.0       86.3        0.0       80.1      166.4      147.3
 13248967 SISK                    611.8        0.0        0.0        0.0      611.8        0.0        0.0      611.8      541.4
 13248975 D HEFFNER               250.2        0.0        0.0        0.0      250.2        0.0        0.0      250.2      221.4
 13248980 R HUNTER                352.2        0.0        0.0        0.0      352.2        0.0        0.0      352.2      311.7
 13249270 KUENSLI   #4            157.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      157.0        0.0        0.0      157.0      138.9
 13249275 KUENSLI   #3            277.6        0.0        0.0        0.0      277.6        0.0        0.0      277.6      245.7
 13249280 KUENSLI   #2            121.6        0.0        0.0        0.0      121.6        0.0        0.0      121.6      107.7
 13249285 KUENSLI   #1            269.8        0.0        0.0        0.0      269.8        0.0        0.0      269.8      238.8
 13249300 EMMETT IRR DIST       48284.3     2194.4     9368.4     9583.4    69430.5      828.0   -25000.0    45258.5    40053.7
 13249425 BLACK CANYON IRR D        0.0        0.0        0.0   229648.1   229648.1        0.0   -25000.0(A)204648.1   181113.6
 13249509 HODGINS                   0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       86.4       86.4       76.5
 13249535 FARMERS COOP              0.0     1613.3     6887.6    37983.3    46484.2      928.0   -30833.7    16578.5    14672.0
 13249612 SMITH                     0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      226.8      226.8      200.7
 13249650 C STANDLEY                0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       47.9       47.9       42.4
 13249736 ENTERPRISE                0.0      130.0      555.0        0.0      685.0      -85.0        0.0      600.0      531.0
 13249742 BILBREY                   0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       15.3       15.3       13.5
 13249778 REED                      0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       13.8       13.8       12.2
 13249805 O’TURLEY                  0.0        0.6       10.7        0.0       11.3       -1.0        0.0       10.3        9.1
 13249808 SEITZ                     0.0      841.0        0.0        0.0      841.0      -91.0        0.0      750.0      663.7
 13249812 WOODS                     0.0        0.0       58.5        0.0       58.5       -6.0        0.0       52.5       46.5
 13250217 PATTON-RIGGS              0.0        0.0      368.3        0.0      368.3      -40.0        0.0      328.3      290.5
 13250220 NOBLE                     0.0      161.8     3038.6     9947.0    13147.4     -464.0    -9947.0     2736.4     2421.7
 13250222 ROSEBURY                  0.0        4.9       21.1        0.0       26.0       -3.0        0.0       23.0       20.4
 13250230 STEWART                   0.0       11.4      371.0        0.0      382.4      -41.0        0.0      341.4      302.1
 13250232 NICHOLS                   0.0       84.1     1348.8        0.0     1432.9     -155.0        0.0     1277.9     1130.9
 13250235 PULLEY                    0.0        0.0      543.1        0.0      543.1      -59.0        0.0      484.1      428.4
 13250240 PULLEY PUMP               0.0      165.0       70.8        0.0      235.8      -25.0        0.0      210.8      186.6
 13250245 RASMUSSEN                 0.0      154.7      246.3        0.0      401.0      -43.0        0.0      358.0      316.8
 13250518 NESBITT-MCFARLND          0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       16.5       16.5       14.6
 13250552 LOWER PAYETTE             0.0     1138.8     4861.8     9947.0    15947.6     -743.0    -9947.0     5257.6     4653.0
 99999901 CASCADE UNCONTR           0.0        0.0        0.0   326150.9   326150.9        0.0   -75000.0   251150.9   251150.9
 99999902 DEADWOOD UNCONTR      98329.6        0.0        0.0        0.0    98329.6        0.0   -20000.0    78329.6    78329.6
 99999905 NORTH FORK USERS        440.5        0.0        0.0     1582.6     2023.0        0.0        0.0     2023.0     2023.0
 99999908 L PAYETTE LAKE            0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0    -2106.0    -2106.0    -2106.0
 99999909 FLOW AUGMENTATION         0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0   160000.0   160000.0   160000.0
 99999910 UNKNOWN USERS             0.0        0.0        0.0       15.4       15.4        0.0        0.0       15.4       15.4
 99999911 IDAHO POWER               0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      601.0      601.0      601.0

          TOTAL                151726.5     6500.0    27750.0   626596.4   812572.9        0.0   -35000.0   777572.9   744503.6
 A)Black Canyon leased -2800 AF to the Idaho water Resource Board.  The water was never used.
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                         TABLE  5.2011 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR STORAGE ACCOUNTS - OCTOBER 31.  (ACRE-FEET)

                              BEGINNING  STORAGE  BALANCE    UNUSED    UNUSED  EXCESS  DEADWOOD UPR LAKES PAYETTE L    CASCADE
 NUMBER   USER                  STORAGE     USED   OCT 31 TRANSFERS      POOL    USED CARRYOVER CARRYOVER CARRYOVER  CARRYOVER

 13237300 D DONLEY                  6.1      6.1      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13237450 USDA - FS                 3.5      3.5      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13237480 STATE OF IDAHO            6.2      6.2      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13237490 STATE OF IDAHO            3.9      3.9      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13237650 MILLS MTN. VIEW           0.1      0.1      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13237685 PROJECT PATCH             0.1      0.1      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13237854 KABLINGER                 1.0      1.0      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238539 EPISCOPAL                 0.2      0.2      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238575 TAMARACK BAY              0.2      0.2      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238590 PAY LK TRUST             14.6     14.6      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238614 SCOTT                     6.2      6.2      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238621 ALLIS                     8.0      8.0      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238631 NAGY                      4.4      4.4      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238650 City of McCALL          160.1    160.1      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238822 M RESORTS #2            127.7    127.7      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13239500 VALLEY VIEW              13.5     13.5      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13240050 ROWLAND BROS             48.4     48.4      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13240100 LB INDUSTRIES           369.6    369.6      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13240200 HAMMOND                 118.1    118.1      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13245100 DAVIS CATTLE            135.4    135.4      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13245333 SHIELDS                   0.2      0.2      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13245357 COLE                      0.3      0.3      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13245374 NUZZO                     8.6      8.6      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13245400 PANCHERI                  7.9      7.9      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13245600 PANCHERI                 15.1     15.1      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13246880 DOBSON, COPPER          108.3    108.3      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13246975 DOBSON-OLIVER           159.1    159.1      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13247532 D & L REAY               17.9      5.3     12.6       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       12.6
 13248410 FRY & SONS              117.8    117.8      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248652 HSB SCHOOL                5.2      5.2      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248710 CITY OF HS BEND          62.9     62.9      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248915 SHOEMAKER               107.7      0.0    107.7       0.0       0.0     0.0     107.7       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248920 MONTOUR FARMERS         471.6      0.0    471.6       0.0       0.0     0.0     431.2       0.0       0.0       40.4
 13248933 E GATFIELD              996.7    215.4    781.3       0.0       0.0     0.0     781.3       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248935 L MCCONNEL              756.9      0.0    756.9       0.0       0.0     0.0     144.0       0.0       0.0      612.9
 13248937 B JENKINS NORTH          27.4     27.4      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248940 W SHOBEL                  2.1      2.1      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
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                   TABLE  5 (CONTINUED).2011 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR STORAGE ACCOUNTS - OCTOBER 31. (ACRE-FEET)

                              BEGINNING  STORAGE  BALANCE    UNUSED    UNUSED  EXCESS  DEADWOOD UPR LAKES PAYETTE L    CASCADE
 NUMBER   USER                  STORAGE     USED   OCT 31 TRANSFERS      POOL    USED CARRYOVER CARRYOVER CARRYOVER  CARRYOVER

 13248947 M CANADAY               907.1      0.0    907.1       0.0       0.0     0.0     445.2       0.0       0.0      461.9
 13248950 J SAAD                    2.1      2.1      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248957 H GATFIELD              533.9      0.0    533.9       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0      533.9
 13248959 H FROST                   0.8      0.8      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248965 CURTIS-MCCONNEL         147.3    147.3      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248967 SISK                    541.4      0.0    541.4       0.0       0.0     0.0     541.4       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248975 D HEFFNER               221.4      0.0    221.4       0.0       0.0     0.0     221.4       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248980 R HUNTER                311.7      9.7    302.0       0.0       0.0     0.0     302.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249270 KUENSLI   #4            138.9      0.0    138.9       0.0       0.0     0.0     138.9       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249275 KUENSLI   #3            245.7      0.0    245.7       0.0       0.0     0.0     245.7       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249280 KUENSLI   #2            107.7      0.0    107.7       0.0       0.0     0.0     107.7       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249285 KUENSLI   #1            238.8      0.0    238.8       0.0       0.0     0.0     238.8       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249300 EMMETT IRR DIST       40053.7   3440.0  36613.7       0.0       0.0     0.0   27030.3       0.0       0.0     9583.4
 13249425 BLACK CANYON IRR D   181113.6  93080.8  88032.8       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0    88032.8
 13249509 HODGINS                  76.5     76.5      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249535 FARMERS COOP          14672.0      0.0  14672.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0    14672.0
 13249612 SMITH                   200.7    200.7      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249650 C STANDLEY               42.4     42.4      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249736 ENTERPRISE              531.0      1.9    529.1       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0     529.1        0.0
 13249742 BILBREY                  13.5     13.5      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249778 REED                     12.2     12.2      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249805 O’TURLEY                  9.1      0.0      9.1       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       9.1        0.0
 13249808 SEITZ                   663.7      0.0    663.8       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0     663.8       0.0        0.0
 13249812 WOODS                    46.5      5.1     41.4       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0      41.4        0.0
 13250217 PATTON-RIGGS            290.5      6.1    284.4       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0     284.4        0.0
 13250220 NOBLE                  2421.7      0.0   2421.7       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0     2421.7
 13250222 ROSEBURY                 20.4      0.0     20.4       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0      20.4        0.0
 13250230 STEWART                 302.1      0.0    302.1       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0     302.1        0.0
 13250232 NICHOLS                1130.9      0.0   1130.9       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0    1130.9        0.0
 13250235 PULLEY                  428.4      8.2    420.2       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0     420.2        0.0
 13250240 PULLEY PUMP             186.6      1.4    185.2       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0     114.4      70.8        0.0
 13250245 RASMUSSEN               316.8      0.0    316.8       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0      70.5     246.3        0.0
 13250518 NESBITT-MCFARLND         14.6     14.6      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13250552 LOWER PAYETTE          4653.0      0.0   4653.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0     4653.0
 99999901 CASCADE UNCONTR      251150.9  11779.0 239371.9       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0   239371.9
 99999902 DEADWOOD UNCONTR      78329.6   3783.0  74546.6       0.0       0.0     0.0   74546.6       0.0       0.0        0.0
 99999905 NORTH FORK USERS       2023.0      0.0   2023.0       0.0       0.0     0.0     440.5       0.0       0.0     1582.6
 99999909 FLOW AUGMENTATION    160000.0 160000.0      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 99999910 UNKNOWN USERS            15.4      0.0     15.4       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       15.4
 99999911 IDAHO POWER             601.0    601.0      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0

          TOTAL                744503.6 272883.2 471620.4       0.0       0.5     0.4  105722.5     848.6    3054.8   361994.4
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                              TABLE 6. 2011 WATER DISTRICT 65 RESERVOIR TOTAL STORAGE - OCTOBER 31 (ACRE-FEET)

                                           RESERVOIR            CARRYOVER   LATE FILL       TOTAL

                                           DEADWOOD              105722.5      8900.3    114622.8
                                           UPPER LAKES              848.6         0.0       848.6
                                           PAYETTE LAKE            3054.8      2038.1      5092.9
                                           CASCADE               361994.4     10744.9    372739.3
                                           UNACCOUNTED            38473.4         0.0     38473.4

                                           TOTAL                 510093.8     21683.3    531777.1
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